Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (03.15.2023)

Review of Waivers Granted in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-e
# Department Vendor Name Contract Number Description Current Contract Value New Contract / Amend $ Value Total Contract Value Contract/Arlr;e;r::ment Begin Original Contract End Date |Current Contract End Date New Contracté»::;endment End What is being requested of F&P
1] Assessor Property Insight, LLC E16-C ;’;SIZZ; Property Deed Transfer Information | ¢ 244,200.00 | $ 55,000.00 | $ 299,200.00 2/23/2023 2/22/2018 212212023 212212024 Sfa':“v?r““'ca"o” of
2| DOA-ITMD OpenGov, Inc. E19229 \S/\fs(t:e:r?r Open Data Management Information | o 614,000.00 | $ 1023333 $ 624,233.33 12/1/2022 11/30/2027 11/30/2027 12/31/2027 \(/:\/"a'?v':r“”'cat"’” of
. . Communication of
3| DOA-ITMD QuickBase, Inc. E18642 VSC for Quick Base Platform Software $ 48,000.00 | $ 49,920.00| $ 97,920.00 2/9/2023 2/8/2023 2/8/2023 212712024 WA
4| Health Life Technologies, Corp. | E17074 VSC for Preventative Maintenance for $ 148,083.16 | $ 32,605.56 | $ 180,688.72 1/1/2023 12/31/2020 12/31/2022 12/31/2024 Communication of
Laboratory Equipment Waiver
5| Police Toepfer Security Corp. | E19057 VSC for MPD Card Access Maintenance $ 187,360.00 | $ 100,000.00 | $ 287,360.00 1/1/2023 12/31/2022 12/31/2022 12/31/2023 \?a’?v’:r““'““m of
6| Fire Isrl;[;)tr:rt:;e IF; ‘Z""er E18509 VSC for Engine Repair and Service $ 142,846.21 | $ 50,000.00 | $ 192,846.21 11/8/2022 11/7/2022 11/7/2022 21912024 S\;’ar?v’:r““'““o” of




